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                    Hope & Healing Place Half Marathon

Place  Name Age Gender Net Time Pace

1 Alejandro Lara 31 M 1:20:02 6:07

2 Andrew Chaddick 29 M 1:20:16 6:08

3 Lucas Shannon 20 M 1:23:42 6:24

4 Team Smoke Eaters 4 M 1:28:04 6:44

5 Justin Gable 25 M 1:29:09 6:48

6 Andrea Blackmore 33 F 1:34:17 7:12

7 Dennis Dockery 49 M 1:34:56 7:15

8 Steve Farren 52 M 1:35:53 7:19

9 Ed Craighead 69 M 1:35:57 7:20

10 Mary Martin-Donalds 47 F 1:36:32 7:22

11 Stephen Fuller 45 M 1:36:51 7:24

12 Adam Marquez 29 M 1:37:06 7:25

13 Raymond Donaldson 51 M 1:37:36 7:27

14 Sam Price 27 F 1:39:06 7:34

15 Matthew Kuennen 30 M 1:39:41 7:37

16 Adam Pavlak 29 M 1:40:37 7:41

17 Joshua Messick 20 M 1:41:13 7:44

18 Matthew Smith 29 M 1:42:01 7:47

19 Russell Scogin 43 M 1:42:08 7:48

20 Rachel Reneau 27 F 1:42:27 7:49

21 Jeff Allen 55 M 1:42:45 7:51

22 Heath Stevens 37 M 1:42:52 7:51

23 Cory Strickland 43 M 1:43:16 7:53

24 Melissa McClellan 30 F 1:43:30 7:54

25 Cheryl Hukill 35 F 1:43:41 7:55

26 Bob Evenson 51 M 1:44:03 7:57

27 Sean Smith 38 M 1:44:21 7:58

28 Jenna Black 29 F 1:45:13 8:02

29 Melissa Merrill 32 F 1:45:21 8:03

30 Kasey Shaw 20 F 1:45:40 8:04

31 Heather Newman 29 F 1:46:04 8:06

32 Myrriah Rowden 29 F 1:46:15 8:07

33 Nicole Shannon 41 F 1:46:20 8:07

34 Bradley Howard 45 M 1:46:21 8:07

35 Team Lunsford 2 F 1:46:39 8:09

36 Team Mackey 2 F 1:48:32 8:17

37 Alfonso Zambrano 27 M 1:49:10 8:20

38 Adam Guzman 28 M 1:49:36 8:22

39 Erick Mastick 24 M 1:50:02 8:24

40 Kory Kile 14 M 1:50:07 8:24

41 Katecha Cook 38 F 1:50:10 8:25

42 Marcus Smith 39 M 1:50:16 8:25

43 Team Willis 2 M 1:50:28 8:26



44 Team Priest 4 M 1:50:39 8:27

45 Krissy Mailman 26 F 1:51:16 8:30

46 Anthony Vacnado 23 M 1:51:32 8:31

47 Tamara Childers 30 F 1:51:47 8:32

48 Donald Cersovsky 50 M 1:52:28 8:35

49 Pamela Pleming 49 F 1:52:35 8:36

50 Jim Pleming 59 M 1:52:37 8:36

51 David Velasquez 37 M 1:52:54 8:37

52 Team Riopel 4 F 1:54:18 8:44

53 Matthew Tarpley 16 M 1:54:24 8:44

54 Conner Bentley 16 M 1:54:25 8:44

55 Richard Ochoa 28 M 1:54:30 8:45

56 Star Helton 35 F 1:54:30 8:45

57 Claudia Najera 33 F 1:54:38 8:45

58 Bob Herndon 48 M 1:54:53 8:46

59 Jeanne Van Slambrou 26 F 1:55:50 8:51

60 Jim Bryan 60 M 1:55:51 8:51

61 Bret Hammer 24 M 1:55:55 8:51

62 Karen Heard 54 F 1:56:16 8:53

63 Kenny Jones 44 M 1:56:16 8:53

64 Amanda Flores 44 F 1:56:22 8:53

65 Monique Lozano 36 F 1:56:49 8:55

66 Callie Lopez 30 F 1:56:57 8:56

67 Vianey Earthman 35 F 1:56:57 8:56

68 Team Marquez 4 F 1:57:20 8:57

69 Julie Smith 42 F 1:57:26 8:58

70 Darla Gleaves 40 F 1:57:30 8:58

71 Erin Taylor 24 F 1:57:50 9:00

72 Juan Dominguez 46 M 1:57:50 9:00

73 Dustin Chinn 29 M 1:57:57 9:00

74 Team Wagner 4 M 1:58:40 9:04

75 Farrar Mansfield 31 F 1:58:50 9:04

76 Susan Teeple 40 F 1:58:50 9:04

77 Angi Velasquez 37 F 1:59:20 9:07

78 Jessica Guerrero 26 F 1:59:45 9:09

79 Rob Vartabedian 32 M 1:59:49 9:09

80 Lupe Marquez 39 F 2:00:01 9:10

81 Craig Woods 70 M 2:00:23 9:11

82 Terry L Shelden 71 M 2:00:26 9:12

83 Kara Skinner 33 F 2:00:31 9:12

84 Team Doak 4 M 2:01:53 9:18

85 Team Schwartz 4 F 2:02:28 9:21

86 Samantha Chavez 25 F 2:02:56 9:23

87 Edith Rodriguez 30 F 2:03:10 9:24

88 Team Barton 2 F 2:03:13 9:24

89 Cindy Rhoten 46 F 2:03:21 9:25

90 Debbie Evenson 51 F 2:03:26 9:25



91 Angela Baker 39 F 2:03:38 9:26

92 Dalton King 20 M 2:03:38 9:26

93 Mo Glasgo 42 F 2:03:39 9:26

94 Tim Whoolery 44 M 2:03:42 9:27

95 Shelby Blanton 20 M 2:04:10 9:29

96 Janet Reyes 34 F 2:04:26 9:30

97 Ereca Guerrero 26 F 2:04:31 9:30

98 Tomas Bonilla 62 M 2:04:42 9:31

99 Valerie Holmes 45 F 2:04:48 9:32

100 Stephanie Sotelo 32 F 2:04:52 9:32

101 Cynthia Rodriguez 40 F 2:05:04 9:33

102 Holly Mitchell 46 F 2:05:18 9:34

103 Briar Head 32 F 2:06:27 9:39

104 Justin Graham 33 M 2:06:44 9:40

105 David Evetts 20 M 2:06:55 9:41

106 Alexandra Esqueda 19 F 2:06:57 9:42

107 Rowdy Lermon 19 M 2:07:28 9:44

108 Mary Rowley 27 F 2:08:13 9:47

109 Stan McKeever 55 M 2:08:22 9:48

110 Rachel Spence 41 F 2:08:24 9:48

111 Stephanie Brownback 32 F 2:08:26 9:48

112 Ginger Nelson 41 F 2:08:26 9:48

113 Kim Crawford 41 F 2:08:43 9:50

114 Mary Lindauer 47 F 2:08:44 9:50

115 Allison Neusch 30 F 2:08:53 9:50

116 Kristin McDonald-Wi 27 F 2:09:52 9:55

117 Baoping Qian 46 M 2:10:36 9:58

118 Amanda Broberg 24 F 2:10:50 9:59

119 Team Bowden 4 F 2:12:23 10:06

120 Ryan Neusch 31 M 2:12:51 10:09

121 Bryan Kauffman 51 M 2:13:15 10:10

122 Team Precure 4 F 2:13:21 10:11

123 Team Melcher 4 F 2:13:21 10:11

124 J'Lynn Mounce 30 F 2:14:05 10:14

125 Team Smith 4 F 2:14:18 10:15

126 Diane Thurman 38 F 2:14:48 10:17

127 Josey Ratcliff 28 F 2:15:28 10:20

128 Laveta Bryan 55 F 2:15:35 10:21

129 Shelli Alys Wolfe 31 F 2:16:09 10:24

130 Erin Thomas 32 F 2:17:03 10:28

131 Carrie Hicks 37 F 2:17:48 10:31

132 Victoria Moore 37 F 2:17:50 10:31

133 Team Rhynehart 4 F 2:18:05 10:32

134 Janda Bressler 29 F 2:18:37 10:35

135 Lily Chinn 26 F 2:18:56 10:36

136 Tiffany Williamson 32 F 2:19:40 10:40

137 Dana White 42 F 2:20:32 10:44



138 Brooke Moore 25 F 2:21:00 10:46

139 Gerald Purdy 32 M 2:21:21 10:47

140 Team Gonzales 2 M 2:21:57 10:50

141 Dawn Caccavo 38 F 2:22:06 10:51

142 Suzanne Nair 45 F 2:22:21 10:52

143 Ryan McDonald-Wille 30 M 2:22:24 10:52

144 Buffy Dempsey 29 F 2:22:29 10:53

145 Butch Casey 56 M 2:23:04 10:55

146 Tommie Smith 46 F 2:23:48 10:59

147 Amy Wyatt 44 F 2:23:48 10:59

148 Brenna Silveira 37 F 2:23:49 10:59

149 Scott Henderson 43 M 2:23:59 10:59

150 Ally Gonzalez 26 F 2:24:20 11:01

151 Christy Smith 39 F 2:26:11 11:10

152 Maria Frescas 41 F 2:26:20 11:10

153 Alan Cox 64 M 2:28:00 11:18

154 Lela Bigham 31 F 2:29:14 11:24

155 Team Trowbridge 2 F 2:30:33 11:30

156 Yesenia Herrera 24 F 2:31:30 11:34

157 Martin Sandavol 49 M 2:31:30 11:34

158 Cristina Bailey 31 F 2:33:11 11:42

159 Jennifer Cordova 29 F 2:33:59 11:45

160 Codie Selby 16 M 2:35:49 11:54

161 Dalton Rickwartz 16 M 2:37:52 12:03

162 Stephanie Hamlin 27 F 2:37:57 12:03

163 Michelle Smith 38 F 2:38:29 12:06

164 Luain Packard 44 F 2:38:50 12:07

165 Brenda Rice 43 F 2:38:57 12:08

166 Sonja Bennett 39 F 2:40:07 12:13

167 Team Hauser 4 F 2:40:15 12:14

168 Jennifer Hill 42 F 2:40:42 12:16

169 Brandy Martin 37 F 2:41:21 12:19

170 Kathy Tortoreo 46 F 2:41:24 12:19

171 Team Laur 4 F 2:45:04 12:36

172 Beth Hardy 47 F 2:46:43 12:44

173 Mena Smith 48 F 2:48:37 12:52

174 Maria Frescas 46 F 2:49:01 12:54

175 Kenny Steward 43 M 2:49:17 12:55

176 Brooke Pylant 16 F 2:58:20 13:37

177 Juli Hicks 16 F 2:58:21 13:37

178 Amanda Guffey 39 F 3:01:09 13:50

179 Ben Bryan 14 M 3:02:49 13:57

180 Chriselda Reyes 32 F 3:06:02 14:12

181 Tiffany Webster 25 F 3:08:30 14:23

182 Kathryn Barnes 26 F 3:08:30 14:23

183 Stephanie Parker 51 F 3:12:45 14:43

184 Carol Hicks 55 F 3:12:49 14:43



185 Krista Baland 46 F 3:13:57 14:48

186 Sydney Dophied 51 F 3:15:51 14:57

187 Pam Hicks 54 F 3:15:52 14:57

188 Stacy Ruckman 32 F 3:17:14 15:03

189 Crystal Fuston 41 F 3:17:34 15:05

�

                   ********** AWARDS LIST **************

               ********** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********

1 Andrea Blackmore 33 1:34:17

                ********** MALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********

1 Alejandro Lara 31 1:20:02

                       FEMALE Two Person Team  2 - 2

1 Team Lunsford 2 1:46:39 35

2 Team Mackey 2 1:48:32 36

3 Team Barton 2 2:03:13 88

4 Team Trowbridge 2 2:30:33 155

                        MALE Two Person Team  2 - 2

1 Team Willis 2 1:50:28 43

2 Team Gonzales 2 2:21:57 140

                      FEMALE Four Person Team  4 - 4

1 Team Riopel 4 1:54:18 52

2 Team Marquez 4 1:57:20 68

3 Team Schwartz 4 2:02:28 85

4 Team Bowden 4 2:12:23 119

5 Team Precure 4 2:13:21 122

6 Team Melcher 4 2:13:21 123

7 Team Smith 4 2:14:18 125

8 Team Rhynehart 4 2:18:05 133

9 Team Hauser 4 2:40:15 167

10 Team Laur 4 2:45:04 171

                       MALE Four Person Team  4 - 4

1 Team Smoke Eaters 4 1:28:04 4

2 Team Priest 4 1:50:39 44

3 Team Wagner 4 1:58:40 74

4 Team Doak 4 2:01:53 84

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  8 - 20

1 Kasey Shaw 20 1:45:40 30

2 Alexandra Esqueda 19 2:06:57 106

3 Brooke Pylant 16 2:58:20 176

4 Juli Hicks 16 2:58:21 177

                          MALE AGE GROUP  8 - 20

1 Lucas Shannon 20 1:23:42 3

2 Joshua Messick 20 1:41:13 17

3 Kory Kile 14 1:50:07 40

4 Matthew Tarpley 16 1:54:24 53



5 Conner Bentley 16 1:54:25 54

6 Dalton King 20 2:03:38 92

7 Shelby Blanton 20 2:04:10 95

8 David Evetts 20 2:06:55 105

9 Rowdy Lermon 19 2:07:28 107

10 Codie Selby 16 2:35:49 160

11 Dalton Rickwartz 16 2:37:52 161

12 Ben Bryan 14 3:02:49 179

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  21 - 30

1 Sam Price 27 1:39:06 14

2 Rachel Reneau 27 1:42:27 20

3 Melissa McClellan 30 1:43:30 24

4 Jenna Black 29 1:45:13 28

5 Heather Newman 29 1:46:04 31

6 Myrriah Rowden 29 1:46:15 32

7 Krissy Mailman 26 1:51:16 45

8 Tamara Childers 30 1:51:47 47

9 Jeanne Van Slambrou 26 1:55:50 59

10 Callie Lopez 30 1:56:57 66

11 Erin Taylor 24 1:57:50 71

12 Jessica Guerrero 26 1:59:45 78

13 Samantha Chavez 25 2:02:56 86

14 Edith Rodriguez 30 2:03:10 87

15 Ereca Guerrero 26 2:04:31 97

16 Mary Rowley 27 2:08:13 108

17 Allison Neusch 30 2:08:53 115

18 Kristin McDonald-Wi 27 2:09:52 116

19 Amanda Broberg 24 2:10:50 118

20 J'Lynn Mounce 30 2:14:05 124

21 Josey Ratcliff 28 2:15:28 127

22 Janda Bressler 29 2:18:37 134

23 Lily Chinn 26 2:18:56 135

24 Brooke Moore 25 2:21:00 138

25 Buffy Dempsey 29 2:22:29 144

26 Ally Gonzalez 26 2:24:20 150

27 Yesenia Herrera 24 2:31:30 156

28 Jennifer Cordova 29 2:33:59 159

29 Stephanie Hamlin 27 2:37:57 162

30 Tiffany Webster 25 3:08:30 181

31 Kathryn Barnes 26 3:08:30 182

                          MALE AGE GROUP  21 - 30

1 Andrew Chaddick 29 1:20:16 2

2 Justin Gable 25 1:29:09 5

3 Adam Marquez 29 1:37:06 12

4 Matthew Kuennen 30 1:39:41 15

5 Adam Pavlak 29 1:40:37 16

6 Matthew Smith 29 1:42:01 18



7 Alfonso Zambrano 27 1:49:10 37

8 Adam Guzman 28 1:49:36 38

9 Erick Mastick 24 1:50:02 39

10 Anthony Vacnado 23 1:51:32 46

11 Richard Ochoa 28 1:54:30 55

12 Bret Hammer 24 1:55:55 61

13 Dustin Chinn 29 1:57:57 73

14 Ryan McDonald-Wille 30 2:22:24 143

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  31 - 40

1 Cheryl Hukill 35 1:43:41 25

2 Melissa Merrill 32 1:45:21 29

3 Katecha Cook 38 1:50:10 41

4 Star Helton 35 1:54:30 56

5 Claudia Najera 33 1:54:38 57

6 Monique Lozano 36 1:56:49 65

7 Vianey Earthman 35 1:56:57 67

8 Darla Gleaves 40 1:57:30 70

9 Farrar Mansfield 31 1:58:50 75

10 Susan Teeple 40 1:58:50 76

11 Angi Velasquez 37 1:59:20 77

12 Lupe Marquez 39 2:00:01 80

13 Kara Skinner 33 2:00:31 83

14 Angela Baker 39 2:03:38 91

15 Janet Reyes 34 2:04:26 96

16 Stephanie Sotelo 32 2:04:52 100

17 Cynthia Rodriguez 40 2:05:04 101

18 Briar Head 32 2:06:27 103

19 Stephanie Brownback 32 2:08:26 111

20 Diane Thurman 38 2:14:48 126

21 Shelli Alys Wolfe 31 2:16:09 129

22 Erin Thomas 32 2:17:03 130

23 Carrie Hicks 37 2:17:48 131

24 Victoria Moore 37 2:17:50 132

25 Tiffany Williamson 32 2:19:40 136

26 Dawn Caccavo 38 2:22:06 141

27 Brenna Silveira 37 2:23:49 148

28 Christy Smith 39 2:26:11 151

29 Lela Bigham 31 2:29:14 154

30 Cristina Bailey 31 2:33:11 158

31 Michelle Smith 38 2:38:29 163

32 Sonja Bennett 39 2:40:07 166

33 Brandy Martin 37 2:41:21 169

34 Amanda Guffey 39 3:01:09 178

35 Chriselda Reyes 32 3:06:02 180

36 Stacy Ruckman 32 3:17:14 188

                          MALE AGE GROUP  31 - 40

1 Heath Stevens 37 1:42:52 22



2 Sean Smith 38 1:44:21 27

3 Marcus Smith 39 1:50:16 42

4 David Velasquez 37 1:52:54 51

5 Rob Vartabedian 32 1:59:49 79

6 Justin Graham 33 2:06:44 104

7 Ryan Neusch 31 2:12:51 120

8 Gerald Purdy 32 2:21:21 139

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  41 - 50

1 Mary Martin-Donalds 47 1:36:32 10

2 Nicole Shannon 41 1:46:20 33

3 Pamela Pleming 49 1:52:35 49

4 Amanda Flores 44 1:56:22 64

5 Julie Smith 42 1:57:26 69

6 Cindy Rhoten 46 2:03:21 89

7 Mo Glasgo 42 2:03:39 93

8 Valerie Holmes 45 2:04:48 99

9 Holly Mitchell 46 2:05:18 102

10 Rachel Spence 41 2:08:24 110

11 Ginger Nelson 41 2:08:26 112

12 Kim Crawford 41 2:08:43 113

13 Mary Lindauer 47 2:08:44 114

14 Dana White 42 2:20:32 137

15 Suzanne Nair 45 2:22:21 142

16 Tommie Smith 46 2:23:48 146

17 Amy Wyatt 44 2:23:48 147

18 Maria Frescas 41 2:26:20 152

19 Luain Packard 44 2:38:50 164

20 Brenda Rice 43 2:38:57 165

21 Jennifer Hill 42 2:40:42 168

22 Kathy Tortoreo 46 2:41:24 170

23 Beth Hardy 47 2:46:43 172

24 Mena Smith 48 2:48:37 173

25 Maria Frescas 46 2:49:01 174

26 Krista Baland 46 3:13:57 185

27 Crystal Fuston 41 3:17:34 189

                          MALE AGE GROUP  41 - 50

1 Dennis Dockery 49 1:34:56 7

2 Stephen Fuller 45 1:36:51 11

3 Russell Scogin 43 1:42:08 19

4 Cory Strickland 43 1:43:16 23

5 Bradley Howard 45 1:46:21 34

6 Donald Cersovsky 50 1:52:28 48

7 Bob Herndon 48 1:54:53 58

8 Kenny Jones 44 1:56:16 63

9 Juan Dominguez 46 1:57:50 72

10 Tim Whoolery 44 2:03:42 94

11 Baoping Qian 46 2:10:36 117



12 Scott Henderson 43 2:23:59 149

13 Martin Sandavol 49 2:31:30 157

14 Kenny Steward 43 2:49:17 175

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  51 - 60

1 Karen Heard 54 1:56:16 62

2 Debbie Evenson 51 2:03:26 90

3 Laveta Bryan 55 2:15:35 128

4 Stephanie Parker 51 3:12:45 183

5 Carol Hicks 55 3:12:49 184

6 Sydney Dophied 51 3:15:51 186

7 Pam Hicks 54 3:15:52 187

                          MALE AGE GROUP  51 - 60

1 Steve Farren 52 1:35:53 8

2 Raymond Donaldson 51 1:37:36 13

3 Jeff Allen 55 1:42:45 21

4 Bob Evenson 51 1:44:03 26

5 Jim Pleming 59 1:52:37 50

6 Jim Bryan 60 1:55:51 60

7 Stan McKeever 55 2:08:22 109

8 Bryan Kauffman 51 2:13:15 121

9 Butch Casey 56 2:23:04 145

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  61 - 99

                          MALE AGE GROUP  61 - 99

1 Ed Craighead 69 1:35:57 9

2 Craig Woods 70 2:00:23 81

3 Terry L Shelden 71 2:00:26 82

4 Tomas Bonilla 62 2:04:42 98

5 Alan Cox 64 2:28:00 153


